**RECC** 

01-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original uccuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Corrugating Roll Corporation	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	BHS Corrugated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hüttenwerkstraße 1
(x) Assignment [ ] Merger	92727 Weiherhammer of Germany
[ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 10/26/01 and 7/11/01	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent (numbers):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,074,507
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Mark S. Graham Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    1     5   200     Date   Dat
	F:\51208\51208.00.asg.cvr.wp
to a set	E OF MAILING * * * s being deposited with the United States Postal Service e addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, l, Room 335, Washington, p.C. 20231

Mark S. Graham, 'Reg. No.32,355

01/22/2002 GTON11

00000158 6074507

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0550** 

Docket No. 51208,US/ C-0883.2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Corrugating Roll Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, U.S.A. having an address at 607 Market Street, Suite 801, Knoxville, Tennessee 37902, the owner by assignment from Robert A. Sukenik of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter disclosed and claimed in U. S. Patent No. 6,074,507, issued June 13, 2000, entitled Corrugating Roll with Improved Flute Profile, inventor Robert A. Sukenik of Knoxville, Tennessee and any and all continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues therefore (herein after "the Patent"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to BHS Corrugated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH, Hüttenwerkstraße 1, 92729 Weiherhammer, of Germany, all of Corrugating Roll Corporation's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter disclosed in the Patent, together with all rights of priority and treaty and convention rights in or related to the Patent and/or the application from which it is derived, and all rights of action for infringement of the Patent and of any and all foreign counterparts thereof including, but not limited to, the right to injunctive and all monetary relief for any and all such infringements.

> PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0551

BHS Configated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH

Title: n Managing Director

(4) Witness:

(3) Witness

Date: 07 11.01

F:\51208\US. Assignment-to-BHS.wpd

(A) MARSIT ERTL ZEILACKER STRASSE 19A D-327/2 PIRK

@ Christa Peuter Leimberger Str. 47 b 92637 WEIDEN